PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA REGULAR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING VIVIAN TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 112 W. ALABAMA AVE. VIVIAN, LOUISIANA MONDAY, JUNE 12, 2023 6:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER -

INVOCATION -

PLEDGE -

ROLL CALL - VERIFICATION OF QUORUM -

APPROVE AGENDA -

- 1. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Please fill out comment card and return it to Mayor prior to meeting.) [ALL COMMENTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO THREE (3) MINUTES]
- 2. MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT -

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - for the May 8, 2023 Regular Council Meeting and the May 23, 2023 Special Called Meeting.

4. PUBLIC HEARING ON ORDINANCE # 785 OF 2023 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA - AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE MILLAGE RATES FOR THE 2023 TAX YEAR IN AND FOR THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA.

5. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL ADOPT ORDINANCE # 785 OF 2023 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA - AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE MILLAGE RATES FOR THE 2023 TAX YEAR IN AND FOR THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA.

6. PUBLIC HEARING ON ORDINANCE # 786 OF 2023 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA - AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN ADJUDICATED PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUS AND TO AUTHORIZE THE TOWN TAX COLLECTOR, OR A DESIGNEE, TO SELL THE TOWN OF VIVIAN'S TAX INTEREST IN CERTAIN SURPLUS ADJUDICATED PROPERTY, AND TO OTHERWISE PROVIDE WITH RESPECT THERETO.

7. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE # 786 OF 2023 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA - See previous Agenda item.

8. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE SELECTION AND CONFIRMATION OF THE CADDO CITIZEN AS THE TOWN'S OFFICIAL JOURNAL - For the period July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024.

9. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER - The time of day to hold Special Called Meetings.

ZONING, CONDEMNATION & CODE ENFORCEMENT MATTERS -

A. FINAL CONDEMNATION HEARING(s) -

- THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING FOR FINAL

CONDEMANTION: E/2 OF LOTS 2, 3 & 4, BLK 7, CHRISTIAN HTS. ADDN., VIVIAN. Caddo Parish, Louisiana geographical number 221626-120-0031-11, with a municipal address of <u>405 East Bailey St.</u>, Vivian, LA 71082.

- B. ZONING/CONDEMNATION REPORT -
- C. CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT -

MAYOR'S REPORT -

ANNOUNCEMENTS BY BOARD OF ALDERMEN -

ADJOURN -